125 Written Answers

(Rs. in corres)

“Total
§. No. Ministry/Department savings
reported
14 Revenur & Insurance 3.13
{Figance)
15 Health . . 4.6o
16 TFamily Planning . 6.2
17 Heavy Industry . B.54
t8 Homz Atfairs . . .40
19 [adustrial Development 8.6
20 Tuformation and Broad- 3.68
casting.
21 [Irrigation and Power 23.48
22 Labour aad Employment 0.42
23 R:halitation . . 1,52
24 Petraleum & Chemical 15.02
25 Shipping & Transpart. 24.41
26 Sterl 31.72
27 Mines . . . 9.71
28 Tourism and Givil Avi- 4. 69
ation.
29 Works & Housing . 5.30
30 Science & Technology 2.25
41 Prime Minister's Seere- 0.02
tariat.
12 President’s Secreiariarc 0.02
33 Supreme Court . 0.01
34 Planning Commission o.06
Toras 981.47

¢Includes Rs.93.98 crores savings in
.Central assistance to State Plan, Rs. 34 crores
savings in Employment. Schemes and Rs. 30
crores savings in Advance action for Fifth Five
Year Plan.

Grant of House Rent Allowance on Revised Pay to Central Government
Employees

1032. SHRI C. P. MAJHI: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have not so far issued orders relating to the grant of House Rent Allowance to its employees on their revised scales of pay consequent on the recommendations of the Third Pay Commission; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, the reasons therefor and how long Government would take to issue orders in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI K. R.
GANESH): (a) and (b)
Government have already announced acceptance of the recommendations made by the Third Pay Commission regarding the revised rates of house rent allowance in so far as Central Government employees belonging to Classes 1I, HI and IV are concerned. Orders authorising payment of the house rent allowance at these rates to these categories have not as yet issued as representations were received from certain staff associations regarding the date of effect for the new rates and for making certain other changes. of a procedural nature. The matter was also raised by the Staff Side in the National Council set up under the Joint Consultative Machinery and on their request, the matter has been referred to a Committee of the National Council for consideration. Appropriate orders will issue when the Committee's Report becomes available.
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tTransferred from the 13th March,
1974.

